CLUNGUNFORD PARISH COUNCIL

All Council members are summoned to attend this Parish Council meeting. The next meeting of Clungunford Parish Council will be held on **Wednesday 17th May 2023 at 6.00 pm in Clungunford Village Hall**. Members of the public and press are welcome to attend.

Chairman: Councillor: Jonathan Roberts, Clungunford House, Clungunford, Craven Arms, Shropshire SY7 0QL

Acting clerk: Jonathan Roberts, Clungunford House, Clungunford, Craven Arms, Shropshire SY7 0QL

Business of the meeting

1. To discuss the following planning applications:

Reference: 23/01677/TCA (validated: 18/04/2023) Address: 5 Church View, Church Road, Clungunford, Craven Arms, Shropshire, SY7 0PS Proposal: Fell 5no Conifers within Clungunford Conservation Area Applicant: Mr Simon Gantert (5 Church View, Clungunford, Craven Arms, Clungunford, Shropshire, SY7 0PS, United Kingdom)

View online at: <u>http://pa.shropshire.gov.uk/online-</u> applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=RT9ZMJTDGBM00

Jonathan Roberts Acting Clerk to Clungunford Parish Council www.clungunford.comclungunfordparishcouncil@gmail.com